Any document not printed in English must be accompanied by an acceptable original 
English translation performed by a qualified translator. Each translation must be accompanied 
by an affidavit of accuracy acceptable to CMU Partners. 

III. COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS 

3.1. CMU Partners will compensate Resident Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred and 
00/100 ($64,900.00) annually, to be paid in twenty-six (26) biweekly installments in accordance 
with CMU Partners payroll practices, subject to tax and other required withholding. For 
extensions of this Agreement beyond the Initial Term, the annual stipend rate will correspond